radio and magazines 

naturalist – A scientist 
who studies the plants, 
animals and other living 
things in the wild 

pre-breeding age – 
Young animals that 
have not developed to 
adulthood and are not yet 
able to reproduce

quarter of a billion – 
250,000,000 – two 
hundred and fifty million

redressed – To set right a 
situation that is unfair or 
unbalanced

A great white shark doesn’t need to eat 
every day and can go three weeks or 
more between big meals.

Shark pregnancies can range from five 
months to 3.5 years (frilled shark), depending